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central Administrative Tribanal. Principal Bench
QLi^il!ial....A.Bfill.fistion No.,,. 9 38 of LliS.
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Original Aplica ticn No.3/' .-:/?o

Mew Delhi, this the l7'l'L beverHber, iOOO
Hon'ble Mr.Kuldip Singh.Mensber (IJI
Hon'ble Mr . S- A. T . Ri2vi,Member CA)

OA 938/98

J,S., Aror a S/o Late Slai Gopi Chariu
R/O H.No,30/63A
Street No.8, Vishwas Nagar,
New Del hi-110 0 92. Applie-ant
aiA.c..J.ZI./98.

Pi' .amoc' Kum.ai" S/e Sn/ t M.-.m, ncii oi iiyri
R/o r -2339, Netsji Nag.5r,.
Mv>W uy}.. M .V i J 0 '

Mrs. Visalakshi Sivanandar!
W/o Mi' . F'" . S ivafjcp! !(
R/o F-IZS Molia'm.:su Fu.r j
R, K.. Pui' -aau Mew Delhi . . . .Applicants

By Advocate Sh.G.S. iew.ari.

Versus

1  , Union of IriuliS
T Li i" o u y Li Its t- e o!' e L. a r y .
Ministr y of I exti 1 es,
Udyog BLiawai'i .
Now i )e 1 i .1

2. TLie OevelopiiiO!'! L i .;oiVii!i "• s>. 'o'Vie!
'  Tor DandloonrSj
I  h'' .. . . NinisLi' y of fexts les,
I . Udyoy Bhawan.,
'r [>,51 hi. ■■■ Res-p^ncfearsts

By Advocate ■- Shri D.S. .lagoti'a.

1. , • ; . , Q.„fg.,„iD E_R

1  B y No n b 1 e Mr.Kuldip S i fi o h. Mem.b.er..f Jj

By this coiTttTion r^rdor W0 wil. 1 ulp- *'—-

Mos. 9 33 diiu 3 9 2 of "19 93 which invcjve c ooiYi/oon
^  V , '

question oF l."-w.



iv <1 (3

V

ji", th© OA Ahe applicant ic seeking

revision in his senior iky as he claims that, he wsv.:-

iriitially appointed ori ad iicc basis as an Lb!..- by tMc

respondents and subsequently he was regular sod so he

is efit,itled to count his senioi'i.ty from the date oi

his initial appointment on ad hoc basis, Ho made a

{• ©p}"eser»tation ori this aspect to the aurno/ i'.i.eo biit

the representation was rejected vide ledei u.aWu

24, 1 , 199? (Aniioxure I), Assaili.rig this, the learned

counsel foi" the applicant submitted that applicant was

initially appoirrted ori ad hoc basis ori the basis

typing test conducted on 9,8,1^86'and an iiitorview was

held on 18,8. (986 aiid he was duly considered by a

Committee constituted by the respondents and as per

.'Arinexur© A--2 he was appoiii t.ed w, e. t. ! ! , 1 ! , ih.oo.

3, Counsel for the applicant further pleaded

that, the respondents had Reoruitment Rules of !98!

which regulated the.method of recruitment of Group C

.posts. The said rules were later on amerided in the

■year : 1 995, It was fur-thoi' stated that when the

'.applicant . joined on 5. i l . ! 9R6 he was taken on daily

wages but respondent No, 7 is-cued instructions- that aM

.  the LDCs . will liave to quai ily the tyiairiy test fro!!!

ISTM, i,e, , Institute of Secretariat Training and

Management of Departmerit of Rersorinel. The applicarit

had undergone that typing test also an4 qualified the

same as per Aiinexure A 4. Thus agai.ri vide an ordei'

dated 9.3,37. i.e. , Annexure A 5 the applicant who was



working a;> dan. y wago clnn-k/tynlat; w'aa appointed on ad

hoc basis as Lower Di v i -V i r>i'; (..derlc i i i tiie sca.le . of'

Rs, 950--tD-50-LB ?S 1 500 w.O'.f. /.5,)9n7,

V

4. It is fij.r the;' stater? that oi'i 5 4, 8,. 9s the

applicavit was r egular 1.se>'? w.e.'f, 1?,B,93 vide

Annevi.tre A--6 ori the recomiiiendations of the DFG,. So

now the applican t says that si rioe he was initially

appointed as LOG on ad hoc basis in accordance with

•the rules and as per the procedure laid down in the

/

■  rules, since he has con ti riued in the said post

.  uninterruptedly till the ("egularisation of his

services, so the period of- officiating service is to

be court ted arid the seniority of the applicant has to

be counted from the date of ad hoc appointment and not

from the date of his ("egnl ar 1 sa t.iori ,

5, In OA 33Z of 1998 applicai'its state that they

were appointed as LDCs on 7(1,8,86 (applicant No. I ) and

776. 1 1.1935 (applicant No,?) on daily wage basis as

'b LDCs. Vide .Anne.xure A 5 the applicants qualified the

V  .-sityping,, test held at ISTM. It is farther stated that

.' ■ the applicants, were appointed as ad hoc LDCs on 2.3.8?

(in respect of applicant No. 1 ) and 7,3.36 (in respect

•  of applicant No.2). It is further stated that the

applicant In OA No.938 of 1998 though junior to the

applicant No. 1 in the pteseiiL OA was showri senior vide

■  office order dated 7,3,87. It is f ur'ri'itM' sabrrii tted

that applicant No. 1 1 ri the preset!'!. OA joi ned the

servic(5 as LDC on 7!'), 8. 86 whei e.:-ts peti tioner i. i t OA

■  -938/98 joined the service- cLter 2 3 months, As such
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iJO: ! ' should r S l i K
it is prayed that the appJiosiis

senior than Shri J,S. Arora, petitoner in OA

No.938/9S.

It is further r.i I".''{') I. •''

i ■ 0 g n i a r' i o d a s

Rs. 950r-1 500,

LDCs w,e:f, 12.3,93 in tne ...:0. IJ

i C} f'

at

V

f, . ' It is further stated that they nr-ele

representations for oounti!!ri their service rroin t-ie

diS tr? of ci d ti'.ac aS-M'-'O i ! I t-'j'ie I) !. rUH I!"? wf- i ■-? i '.%■ j'"a.■ ■■-'■ ■ '■■'■

^ide letter dated 2A.6,94 1 1 r;' y o .

that they oe

7,3,86 and 2 ,, 3 , S7 ^ x . e,. ,

8. It is, tneretore, prayec

assicji'ied seniority w,e, i' i

from ttie date of ad hoc appointment arid riot from the

date of regularisation and as such they bo allowed

seniority from the they wei e appoirited ori ad hoc

basis in the post of LDCs

9, The r espOfiileri ts are corrres r. r ng rrie

tated tliat the appl i cants had

"iO')' t.f'ie purp>ose of

and other corisegiieritiai benefits as

he was requi.red to qualify the examlriat.iori conducter!

by the Staff Selection Comniission.

appl ioa tioii and, the'?

been ,-,er roi'ieously regnlarlsr.  i. j . • <.{ '

further . proiTiotion

10, The respondeivts iTir ttier c'lai^! that as per

the law laid down by the Hon'ble Si-ipreme Court, ttio ad

hoc services cannot be counted for tfie njir pO'.>6' of

seniority. The respondents simply claimed that in the

year- 1975 the Governmer/ t of India setup the



Q}. I oervice i Oi l for ClOi'k'^' Pi'or'lo

Competitive tvomi notion tnr r ooi-!/ i tinont ot i.owoi

Division C!erk in the Oopoi tiAoni.s of the o:;over nment of

Indio so the appointment of tncs con be mode- only

through SSC end could not hove been regularised by
the Departmental Promotion Committee, Various oth'o-

oandidates who were working in the department appeared
.  the examination conducted by the SSC,, The

appl icai'l t'S OOUl>'J ha-,/ir;- I J i
'  eccoo, od there aud should

I"!a ve been r e gu 1 a- r i sed <

W' 1 1 , ir,^Ve Uinoi o >,ne loai'iiod coiirisel fer the

parties and have gone ttu ough t;,e recoi'ds of the case,

The ^  f :^C( ( I I {'; {'i! i j'f •■% c-: ;

y

applicants submitted that since the applicants were
I egularised vide Annexure A-5 by order dated
(in OA 938/98) and'on 12,8,93 (in OA 32 2/98 ) so till
tnen tne <ules for recruitment which were applicable
werei .the then existing Recruitment Rules of 1931 ,. jhe
Recruitment Rules of !98i do not provide that an 1 DC
could be appointed only through SSC., Even after
■aiTiendmerri,'. the iQsr. rnlt-',-- -.1 - - ,-1, f uXe V I > d I. d riot: provide tI'lat the

i f '.,3 T t >~i j"i A I* •(— •• —I^  ■•d./pointeu as a l.,DC have to pas- a
selection test conducted hv nnp c-. - ,

■■■ ' - I I'-- learned

counsel for the applicants submitted that since the
applicants had been appointed on an ad jior;: basis in

w !5 r e
accordance ulth the rules and the vacancies
avaulable and they had been royulari,5ed subj,e.-.nar, u „

.  -W. w . I ... ... J

SO. ,they,, are entitled to get their servi,ses counted
Which they had rehdered on .yd hoc basis for the
Ruroose of seniority ,5nd in su,sport ot ni,.i r

A..

09
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uhey relied upon the Ah.ar--.i i
mede by u-„., Hon-hi:..

i'Upreme Cour t i ,-. pn,,
-  I 'I I. lie (Jrr^o nf- I} i r ,■■■ ,■■■ h r--■  ' - ' I C::'! . !. Reo:ru:it cineo. j j

tiigiiieei :i iig OFfiofsr s i-,, -
Vf. State „f

(■ f.-:>nnr-h - .■  ■' = ■■'■' ? f 9 n ;::;r ] /- fi . . 1.
wiiorein U;

beer, het i ri )

■" ■ ■• is appointed to
'Recordinn t<'% >■ ,, ■• ~ . •

ooniority hos fn htacounted from the dotosvfM-
'  - '-MPOI fitment and nnt-

ocoording to the dote ot hi- --rr--  c. i!,, .. ^-^oirrirmation. jt y.,,.
■  ■ fur the/-' held that if . , . ' "

appointment is rmiby following the procedui-. i ,
"■ ■■ ■■' Oppoi nt,::i.,s» ;

, - • cues if) j-j-g,uu I n tor r ipj toFi] y x. .
"  OF „ta oervioe»«=orta„oo „it, t,,, „ ,

.  ■ '■"■ ■ Poriod ofoff leiotiiig 'Ser ■■"•i rc. Wi t i I-•O-C wi 1,1 ,,e conn ted", o,,f ., .. ,
•thi- F ■"■— I'ta taoroocl oo.inso! f,., ,

"  -ijl-.mta^ , " toispofidor.i: ,;..uumi.. ,.ed that ta in.---.

;
beanowed tae booont OF
d,„o„ o . "-F,ot tagiven benefi t of n--•^  P«ta.. service for
>ori i or i ty ̂

the ju;rpo-0 ,-^f.

^  13. J.,,- .
p.. >„-ta ^ 00Ploood OF record.

f^'^>oruitment Pulee cc ... f . ...

-.i^ioests
' 'ffl»thAd V.-F .. ■ t.n©

■  'e«Fl,,ti»6lit Jr, the Col . „,o.,,,i f
tacr„1t„io„t i ■"■■'■I f"F method OF

.  . •" "f ^3,e retoc whore it '
Stated th,n sot Of ■

'  ■ filled by direo-' ecMjttmeet ,3,-,,^ ,.,,f . .. "
ireserved for , ■ "eooet cb^j,■  '"""S "-llFd ta> by fir,.,,,,, ,, .
■■"lioOre sohjeot t.- t, •imployeo,.y

.:5k'-

or'ta-

On .J ft.
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departmental examinatioii confined to Group ■ D

employees along with typing test, The rules do not

suggest that for direct recr u i tmer.t ar. employee has to

pass a test to he conducted by the Stc,

f-

7hiis we are of the C!:>nsi dered opTUion cik'c

the applicants - In this case had been appoirited

regularly in accordance with the rules and the>r

appointment : as an inc whei'; they were given ad hoc

appointment as well as when his anpcintmeiU was

regularised, that was all together in consonance

the rules, Go iri view of the judgment rated by the

learned counsel for the applicant iri Direct RecMin..

Class IT Engiiioering Officers Associatioii (Supra) the

applicants are entitled for oourrtiiiy of his past

service wher! they were appol iited ori ad hoc basis for

the purpose of seniority, Hence, the OA deserves to

be allowed.

15, jn view of the abrjve. OAs are al. Mswe!.;!

the impugned orders ai e quashed, The i espondwf!v.s- as i,'

directed to count the cervices rendered by the

applicants w.e.f, ?,3.T7 (in respect of applicant in

OA • No. 938/98) and w.e. f. 7.3,86 and C.s.S/ iiu

respect of applicants in OA 3C2/9R) vide which tue

[applicarrts were • appointed on ad hoc basis. fhese

directions should be complied with witjiin a cei iud of

7  months from t)ie date of receipt o( copy of nniv-.

order . No costs.

■-

Rakesh

17. opy of thi s rv der be placeo i.! '-'A

/98 and 37?/9S n

iSiAifi Rizvt)
MEMBER (A) Contral MEMBER (J) ' p,,,,; Btne, -o- ••

... .. _ Cep«nv'w •


